L65922DL2005PLC136029] (“Secured Creditor”), the physical possession of 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer o the Secured Creditor, il be sold on 
“as is where is”, “as is what is"” and “whatever there is" basis on 29.11.2025 from 
05.00 P.M. to 06,00 P.M., for recovery of Rs. 64,01,184I- (Rupees Sixty Four Lakh 
One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Four only) pending towards Loan Account 
No. HHLGRN00379058, by way of outstanding principal, arrears (including accrued 
late charges) and interest il 16.10.2025 with applicable future interest n terms of the 
Loan Agreement and other related loan document(s) w.e.f. 17.10.2025 along with 
legal expenses and other charges due to the Secured Creditor from MANOJKUMAR 
CHANDRIKASINGH and SARITADEVI MANOJKUMAR SINGH. 
‘The Reserve Price of the Immovable Property will be Rs. 30,65,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Lakh Sixty Five Thousand only) and the Eamest Money Deposit (“EMD") will be 
Rs. 3,06,500/- (Rupees Three Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred only) ie. 
equivalentto 10%ofthe Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
FLAT NO. 1002, 10TH FLOOR, LOTUS BUILDING, A WING, AGASAN COMPLEX, 
VILLAGE AGASAN, DIVA (E), THANE, MAHARASHTRA -421204. 

the said Property from M. Vijay M. Vij &